Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
HTR Series
Catalog 1800/USA
1
Automation

interface box converts this information to a usable output
form, either digital or analog.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Actuators can be provided as complete packages or with
drilling and mounting for customers purchased LDTs.
Consult the factory or your local representative for
specific application and ordering information.
LDT FEEDBACK PACKAGE (MTS Temposonics)
Special Option
Special Option
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
20
Automation
Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
HTR Series
Catalog 1800/USA
Series (SAE)
HTR - Hydraulic Tie Rod Series
Size
Torque Output in 1000 lb-in at 3000 psi
Single Rack Units Double Rack Units
         .9 = 900 lb-in                       1.8 = 1,800 lb-in
       3.7 = 3,700 lb-in                       7.5 = 7,500 lb-in
5 = 5,000 lb-in 10 = 10,000 lb-in
15 = 15,000 lb-in 30 = 30,000 lb-in
22 = 15,000 lb-in* 45 = 30,000 lb-in*
75 = 75,000 lb-in 150 = 150,000 lb-in
300 =300,000 lb-in 600 = 600,000 lb-in
Degrees Rotation
090 = 90° 360 = 360°
180 = 180° Specify Other Rotations
Cushion
Omit - None (STD) 3 - Both Rotations 8 - High Performance Cushion***
1 - CW Rotation** 4 - Four Cushions*** 9 - Special
2 - CCW Rotation**
Stroke Adjusters (see Stroke Adjuster Table)
Omit - None D - 0-30° CW Rotation**^^
A - 0-5° CW Rotation**^ E - 0-30° CCW Rotation**^^
B - 0-5° CCW Rotation**^ F - 0-30° Both Rotations^^
C - 0-5° Both Rotation^ X - Special
Mounting Style
A - Face (STD) B - Base Mount P - Pilot Mount
Shaft Configuration
A - Female Keyed D - Female 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600) X - Special
B - Single Male Keyed (STD) E - Single Male 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
C - Double Male Keyed F - Double Male 10B Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
Port Type
1 - SAE Straight Thread (STD) 3 - Flange
2 - NPTF 9 - Special
Port Location (see Port Location Table)
1 - Side: Position 1 (STD) 3 - Side: Position 3 5 - End
2 - Side: Position 2 4 - Side: Position 4 9 - Special
Seals
Omit - Molythane/Nitrile (STD) V - Fluorocarbon W - Carboxilated Nitrile
Options
Air Bleeds Proximity Switches Feedback Potentiometer
Special Actuator Code
Omit - Standard Unit
(Two digit code assigned by factory and applies when any "X" or "9" appears in the model number or
when special options or features are required.)
Design Series
Assigned by Factory
* HTR 22/45 rated to 2000 psi maximum
** Viewed from Shaft End
*** Double Rack Models Only. Use four cushions for existing applications only. For new applications, use option 8, High Performance Cushion.
See options section for additional information.
^ Not available with End Ports.  Standard 5° Stroke Adjusters and Standard Cushions available together on all units.
Single rack units required additional "A" length.
^̂ Not Available with End Ports or Cushions
180 3 CHTR 150 A B 1 1 V CXXMODEL CODE AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: HTR150-1803C-AB11V-C23
Ordering Information – Inch
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Automation Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
21
Automation
Hydraulic Rotary Actuators
HTR Series
Catalog 1800/USA
Metric Series
HTR - Hydraulic Tie Rod Series
Size
Torque Output in 1000 lb-in at 3000 psi
Single Rack Units Double Rack Units
         .9 = 900 lb-in                       1.8 = 1,800 lb-in
       3.7 = 3,700 lb-in                       7.5 = 7,500 lb-in
5 = 5,000 lb-in 10 = 10,000 lb-in
15 = 15,000 lb-in 30 = 30,000 lb-in
22 = 15,000 lb-in* 45 = 30,000 lb-in*
75 = 75,000 lb-in 150 = 150,000 lb-in
300 = 300,000 lb-in 600 = 600,000 lb-in
Degrees Rotation
090 = 90° 360 = 360°
180 = 180° Specify Other Rotations
Cushion
Omit - None (STD) 3 - Both Rotations
1 - CW Rotation** 8 - High Performance Cushion***
2 - CCW Rotation** 9 - Special
Stroke Adjusters (see Stroke Adjuster Table)
Omit - None D - 0-30° CW Rotation**^^
A - 0-5° CW Rotation**^ E - 0-30° CCW Rotation**^^
B - 0-5° CCW Rotation**^ F - 0-30° Both Rotations^^
C - 0-5° Both Rotation^ X - Special
Mounting Style
C - Face (STD) D - Base Mount T - Pilot Mount
Shaft Configuration
G - Female Keyed L - Female Spline (Not available with HTR300/600) X - Special
H - Single Male Keyed (STD) M - Single Male Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
K - Double Male Keyed N - Double Male Spline (Not available with HTR300/600)
Port Type
4 - BSPP (STD) 6 - Metric to ISO 6149/1 2 - NPTF 9 - Special
5 - Metric to DIN 3852/1 1 - SAE straight thread 3 - Flange
Port Location (see Port Location Table)
1 - Side: Position 1 (STD) 3 - Side: Position 3 5 - End
2 - Side: Position 2 4 - Side: Position 4 9 - Special
Seals
Omit - Molythane/Nitrile (STD) V - Fluorocarbon W - Carboxilated Nitrile
Options
Air Bleeds Proximity Switches Feedback Potentiometer
Special Actuator Code
Omit - Standard Unit
(Two digit code assigned by factory and applies when any "X" or "9" appears in the model number or
when special options or features are required.)
Design Series
Assigned by Factory
* HTR 22/45 rated to 2000 psi maximum
** Viewed from Shaft End
*** Double Rack Models Only. Use four cushions for existing applications only. For new applications, use option 8, High Performance Cushion.
See options section for additional information.
^ Not available with End Ports.  Standard 5° Stroke Adjusters and Standard Cushions available together on all units.
Single rack units required additional "A" length.
^̂ Not Available with End Ports or Cushions
180 3 CHTR 150 D G 4 1 V CXXMODEL CODE AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: HTR150-1803C-DG41V-C23
Ordering Information – Metric